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PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
PKG 

CODE

MAX3845UCQ+ -10°C to +85°C 100 TQFP-EP C100E-3 

 

MAX3845

2:4 FANOUT/SWITCH APPLICATION

IN_SEL[1:4]

HOTPLUG[1:4]

PREEMPH[1:4]

CONTROL

SIGNALS

VIDEO SOURCE 1

VIDEO SOURCE 2

OUTPUT TO DISPLAY 2

OUTPUT TO DISPLAY 1

OUTPUT TO DISPLAY 3

OUTPUT TO DISPLAY 4

2:4 CMOS
SWITCH x5

BUFFER

2:4 DVI/HDMI TMDS
FANOUT SWITCH AND

CABLE DRIVER

DDC DATA, DDC CLK,
HOTPLUG, 5V, GND, (CEC)

http://www.maxim-ic.com.cn
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ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = 3.0V to +3.6V, TA = -10°C to +85°C. Typical values are at VCC = +3.3V, external terminations = 50Ω ±1%, TMDS rate =
250Mbps to 1.65Gbps, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)

Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.

Supply Voltage Range (VCC) ................................-0.3V to +5.5V
Voltage Range at HOTPLUGx Pins ......................-0.3V to +6.0V
Voltage Range at LVTTL, LVCMOS, I/O Pins .......-0.3V to +5.5V
Voltage Range at CML Output Pins ......................-0.3V to +5.5V
Voltage Range at CML Input Pins

(CML short to GND duration < 1s)....................-0.3V to +4.0V
Voltage Between Any Input CML I/O 

Complementary Pair ......................................................±3.3V
Voltage Range at LOSMUTE_EN ..........................-0.3V to +5.5V

Voltage Between Any Output CML I/O 
Complementary Pair.......................................................±3.6V

Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
100-Pin TQFP-EP (derate 45.5mW/°C 
above +70°C) ............................................................3636mW

Operating Junction Temperature .....................-55°C to +150°C
Storage Temperature Range ............................-55°C to +150°C
Die Attach Temperature ..................................................+400°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C

PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS

Power-Supply Current ICC
PREEMPH[1:4] = high, OUT_LEVEL = high, 
current into VCC pins, 1200mVP-P = VIN

 454 626 mA 

Supply-Noise Tolerance  DC to 500kHz  50  mVP-P

SKIN-EFFECT EQUALIZER PEAKING      

Fixed Rx Equalizer 
Compensation 

 Gain at 825MHz  1  

PREEMPHx pin = low  0  

PREEMPHx pin = open  3  Settable Tx Preemphasis  

PREEMPHx pin = high  6  

dB 

JITTER PERFORMANCE       

0dB cable loss, no 
preemphasis 

 0.04 0.12 

3dB cable loss, +3dB 
preemphasis 

 0.05 0.12 
200  back 
termination 

6dB cable loss, +6dB 
preemphasis 

 0.07 0.12 

0dB cable loss, no 
preemphasis 

 0.07 0.2 

3dB cable loss, +3dB 
preemphasis 

 0.08 0.2 

Residual Deterministic Jitter 
(Measured at end of cable 
having ideal skin-effect loss 
and connectors, e.g., Gore Twin 
Coax, Amphenol Skewclear 
Twinax, with SMA connectors) 
(Note 2) No back 

termination 

6dB cable loss, +6dB 
preemphasis 

 0.10 0.2 

UI

Residual Random Jitter (Note 3)  Measured with source Tr/Tf = 250ps   1.5 2 psRMS

CML INPUTS (SOURCE SIDE)       

Differential-Input Voltage Swing VID At cable input 400  2000 mVP-P

Common-Mode Input Voltage VCM  VCC - 1000  VCC

Input Voltage When Disconnected   VCC - 10  VCC + 10 
mV 
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Note 1: AC specifications are guaranteed by design and characterization.
Note 2: Test pattern is a 210 - 1 PRBS + 20 ones + 210 - 1 PRBS (inverted) + 20 zeros.
Note 3: Test pattern is a 1111 0000 pattern at 1.65Gbps.

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (continued)
(VCC = 3.0V to +3.6V, TA = -10°C to +85°C. Typical values are at VCC = +3.3V, external terminations = 50Ω ±1%, TMDS rate =
250Mbps to 1.65Gbps, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)

PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS

Input Resistance RIN Single-ended 45 50 55 

Input LOS/Mute Threshold  Differential peak-peak  150  mV 

Deassert mute  1.2  
Input LOS/Mute Response Time  

Assert mute  0.6  
μs 

Input Return Loss  Differential,  1.6GHz  19  dB 

CML OUTPUTS (CABLE SIDE)       

No preemphasis, no back termination, 
OUT_LEVEL = low 

900 1050 1200 

Differential-Output Voltage Swing VOD 
No preemphasis, 200  back termination, 
OUT_LEVEL = high 

825 925 1050 

mVP-P

Output-Voltage High VOH Single-ended, no back termination VCC - 10  VCC + 10 

Output Voltage During Power-
Down 

VOFF
Single-ended, PWRDWN_x = low or 
VCC = 0V 

VCC - 10  VCC + 10 
mV 

Rise/Fall Time  20% to 80% (TA = 0°C to +85°C) 75 90 140 

Intrapair Skew    12 40 

Interpair Skew  
Worst case among A, B, C, and D of an 
output 

 35 60 

ps 

CONTROL INTERFACE      

LVTTL Input High Voltage VIH  2.0   

All except IN_SELx pins   1.0 
LVTTL Input Low Voltage VIL 

IN_SELx pins   0.8 

V

LVTTL Input High Current VIH(MIN) < VIN < VIH(MAX)   100 

All except 
OUT_LEVEL pin 

  150 
LVTTL Input Low Current VIL(MIN) < VIN < VIL(MAX) 

OUT_LEVEL pin   500 

μA 

HOTPLUGx Input High Voltage Typical input 30k  to GND VCC - 0.2  5.5 

HOTPLUGx Input Low Voltage    1.5 
V
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(Typical values are at VCC = +3.3V, TA = +25°C, data pattern = 210 - 1 PRBS + 20 ones + 210 - 1 PRBS (inverted) + 20 zeros, unless
otherwise noted.)

SUPPLY CURRENT
vs. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE

M
AX

38
45

 to
c0

1

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)

I C
C 

(m
A)

80655 20 35 50

360

380

400

420

440

460

480

500

340
-10

OUT_LEVEL = LOW,
ALL INPUTS/OUTPUTS ACTIVE,
PREEMPHASIS SAME ON ALL
OUTPUT CHANNELS

0dB PREEMPHASIS

3dB PREEMPHASIS

6dB PREEMPHASIS

SUPPLY CURRENT
vs. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE

M
AX

38
45

 to
c0

2

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)

I C
C 

(m
A)

80655 20 35 50

360

380

400

420

440

460

480

500

340
-10

OUT_LEVEL = HIGH,
ALL INPUTS/OUTPUTS ACTIVE,
PREEMPHASIS SAME ON ALL
OUTPUT CHANNELS

0dB PREEMPHASIS

3dB PREEMPHASIS

6dB PREEMPHASIS

OUTPUT EYE DIAGRAM AT 1.65Gbps
SHORT LOW-LOSS SMA CABLE

MAX3845 toc03

100ps/div

15
0m

V/
di

v

0dB PREEMPHASIS
200Ω BACK TERMINATION

OUTPUT EYE DIAGRAM AT 2.25Gbps
SHORT LOW-LOSS SMA CABLE

MAX3845 toc04

80ps/div

15
0m

V/
di

v

0dB PREEMPHASIS
200Ω BACK TERMINATION

OUTPUT EYE DIAGRAM AT 1.65Gbps
6dB LOSS, 24AWG, 25ft TWIN-AX CABLE

MAX3845 toc05

100ps/div

15
0m

V/
di

v

6dB PREEMPHASIS
200Ω BACK TERMINATION

OUTPUT EYE DIAGRAM AT 2.25Gbps
6dB LOSS, 24AWG, 25ft TWIN-AX CABLE

MAX3845 toc06

80ps/div

15
0m

V/
di

v

6dB PREEMPHASIS
200Ω BACK TERMINATION

OUTPUT EYE DIAGRAM AT 1.65Gbps
THROUGH 2m DVI TO HDMI CABLE

MAX3845 toc07

100ps/div

15
0m

V/
di

v

6dB PREEMPHASIS
200Ω BACK TERMINATION

JITTER vs. INPUT-SIDE CABLE LOSS
AT 825 MHz

M
AX

38
45

 to
c0

8

CABLE LOSS (dB)

JI
TT

ER
 (p

s P
-P

)

642

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

0
0 8

DATA RATE = 1.65Gbps
200Ω BACK TERMINATION

JITTER vs. OUTPUT-SIDE CABLE LOSS
AT 825 MHz

M
AX

38
45

 to
c0

9

CABLE LOSS (dB)

JI
TT

ER
 (p

s P
-P

)

642

20

40

60

80

100

120

0
0 8

0dB PREEMPHASIS

3dB PREEMPHASIS

6dB PREEMPHASIS

DATA RATE = 1.65Gbps
200Ω BACK TERMINATION
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DIFFERENTIAL-INPUT RETURN LOSS
vs. FREQUENCY

M
AX

38
45

 to
c1

0

FREQUENCY (MHz)

GA
IN

 (d
B)

25002000500 1000 1500

-35

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

-40
0 3000

TEMP VOLTAGE
vs. JUNCTION TEMPERATURE

M
AX

38
45

 to
c1

1

JUNCTION TEMPERATURE (°C)

TE
M

P 
(V

)

13011010 30 50 70 90

0.9

1.0

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

0.8
-10 150

POWER DISSIPATION
vs. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE

M
AX

38
45

 to
c1

2

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)

PO
W

ER
 D

IS
SI

PA
TI

ON
 (m

W
)

80655035205

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

0
-10

ALL INPUTS/OUTPUTS ACTIVE,
PREEMPHASIS SAME ON ALL
OUTPUT CHANNELS

0dB PREEMPHASIS
OUT_LEVEL = LOW

6dB PREEMPHASIS
OUT_LEVEL = HIGH

(Typical values are at VCC = +3.3V, TA = +25°C, data pattern = 210 - 1 PRBS + 20 ones + 210 - 1 PRBS (inverted) + 20 zeros, unless
otherwise noted.)

1, 4, 7, 10, 
97, 100 

VCC1 

2, 5, 8, 98 

IN1_B+, 
IN1_C+, 
IN1_D+, 
IN1_A+ 

3, 6, 9, 99 

IN1_B-, 
IN1_C-, 
IN1_D-, 
IN1_A- 

11 PWRDWN_1 

12 VCC3 

13 LOSMUTE_EN 

14 TEMP 

15 PWRDWN_2 

16, 19, 22, 
25, 26, 29 

VCC2 
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17, 20, 23, 
27

IN2_A+, 
IN2_B+, 
IN2_C+, 
IN2_D+ 

18, 21, 24, 
28

IN2_A-, 
IN2_B-, 
IN2_C-, 
IN2_D- 

30, 61, 65, 
96

IN_SEL4, 
IN_SEL3, 
IN_SEL2, 
IN_SEL1 

31, 62, 64, 
95

PREEMPH4, 
PREEMPH3, 
PREEMPH2, 
PREEMPH1 

32, 46, 80, 
94

HOTPLUG4, 
HOTPLUG3, 
HOTPLUG2, 
HOTPLUG1 

33, 36, 39, 
42, 45, 47, 
50, 51, 54, 

57, 60 

GND2 

34, 37, 40, 
43

OUT4_D-, 
OUT4_C-, 
OUT4_B-, 
OUT4_A- 

35, 38, 41, 
44

OUT4_D+, 
OUT4_C+, 
OUT4_B+, 
OUT4_A+ 

48, 52, 55, 
58

OUT3_D-, 
OUT3_C-, 
OUT3_B-, 
OUT3_A-, 

49, 53, 56, 
59

OUT3_D+, 
OUT3_C+, 
OUT3_B+, 
OUT3_A+, 
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63 OUT_LEVEL 

66, 69, 72, 
75, 76, 79, 
81, 84, 87, 

90, 93 

GND1 

67, 70, 73, 
77

OUT2_D-, 
OUT2_C-, 
OUT2_B-, 
OUT2_A- 

68, 71, 74, 
78

OUT2_D+, 
OUT2_C+, 
OUT2_B+, 
OUT2_A+ 

82, 85, 88, 
91

OUT1_D-, 
OUT1_C-, 
OUT1_B-, 
OUT1_A- 

83, 86, 89, 
92

OUT1_D+, 
OUT1_C+, 
OUT1_B+, 
OUT1_A+ 

— EP 

Ω
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OUTPUT MACRO 1

OUT1_[A-D]

HOTPLUG1

PREEMPH1

IN_SEL1

DVI OR
HDMI

CONNECTOR

PE

OUTPUT MACRO 2

OUT2_[A-D]

HOTPLUG2

PREEMPH2

IN_SEL2

DVI OR
HDMI

CONNECTOR

PE

OUTPUT MACRO 3

OUT3_[A-D]

HOTPLUG3

PREEMPH3

IN_SEL3

DVI OR
HDMI

CONNECTOR

PE

OUTPUT MACRO 4

OUT4_[A-D]

HOTPLUG4

PREEMPH4

IN_SEL4

DVI OR
HDMI

CONNECTOR

PE

OUT_LEVEL

EQEQ LA

LOS 1
->MUTE

PD INPUT MACRO 1

IN1_[A-D]

CLKLOS PWRDWN_1

LOSMUTE_EN

EXAMPLE:
MAX3815

EQEQ LA

LOS 2
->MUTE

PD INPUT MACRO 2

IN2_[A-D]

CLKLOS PWRDWN_2

TEMP (DIE TEMP SENSE)

EXAMPLE:
MAX3815

2:4 DVI FANOUT
SWITCH AND CABLE DRIVER

ANALOG TEMP
SENSE

POWER-DOWN LOGIC FOR EACH OF 4 OUTPUT MACROS
PWRDWN_ [OUTPUT MACRO x], WHERE x = 1, 2, 3, OR 4, IF:

[PWRDWN_1 = LOW] OR [LOS 1 = HIGH]
AND

[IN_SELx = HIGH]
OR

[PWRDWN_2 = HIGH] OR [LOS 2 = HIGH]
AND

[IN_SELx = LOW]
OR

[IN_SELx = OPEN]

[HOTPLUGx = LOW OR OPEN]

ON-CHIP SIGNAL:
POWER-DOWN
OUTPUT MACRO x

HIGH

LOW

OPEN

DECODER

IN_SELx

R 2 x R
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MAX3845
50Ω

200Ω*
OR

300Ω*

TMDS
OUTPUT

PAIR

50Ω

+3.3V

Rx

TMDS
RECEIVER

Z0(DIFF) = 100

*BACK TERMINATION RESISTOR IS LOCATED AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO THE MAX3845.

 

MAX3845
50Ω

TMDS
OUTPUT

PAIR

50Ω

+3.3V

100Ω* 100Ω*

+3.3V

Rx

TMDS
RECEIVER

Z0(DIFF) = 100

*BACK TERMINATION RESISTORS ARE LOCATED AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO THE MAX3845.

0.1μF

0.1μF
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TJ = (VTEMP - 0.93) x 297

VOLTAGES AT THE INPUT OF THE TMDS RECEIVER (TYPICAL)
CONDITIONS

VDIFF VCM VH VL

PREEMPHx = LOW, OUT_LEVEL = LOW (Output Drive Current = 11mA)

No back termination 1100mVP-P VCC - 275mV VCC VCC - 550mV 

PREEMPHx = LOW, OUT_LEVEL = HIGH (Output Drive Current = 14mA)

Differential 200  back terminations (DC-coupled) 950mVP-P VCC - 350mV VCC - 120mV VCC - 585mV 

Differential 300  back terminations (DC-coupled) 1050mVP-P VCC - 350mV VCC - 90mV VCC - 615mV 

Single-ended, 2x 100  back terminations (AC-coupled) 950mVP-P VCC VCC + 240mV VCC - 240mV 

OUTPUT x
STATE

IN_SELx
CONDITION

HOTPLUGx
CONDITION

PWRDWN_1
CONDITION

PWRDWN_2
CONDITION

LOS 1
CONDITION

LOS 2
CONDITION

INPUT 1 HIGH HIGH LOW Don’t care LOW Don’t care 

INPUT 2 LOW HIGH Don’t care LOW Don’t care LOW 



• Ω

•

•

•

•
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MAX3845

EQUALIZATION
NETWORK

50Ω

VCC

50Ω

VCC

TMDS
INPUT+

TMDS
INPUT-

 

MAX3845
TMDS
OUTPUT+

TMDS
OUTPUT-

TVS* TVS*

*TVS IS A "TRANSIENT VOLTAGE
  SUPPRESSOR" CLAMP-CIRCUIT.



______________________________________________________________________________________ 13

GND1

OUT2_B+

GND1

OUT2_C+

OUT2_D+

OUT2_D-

GND2

OUT2_C-

GND1

OUT2_B-

GND1

PREEMPH2

OUT_LEVEL

GND2

OUT3_A+

PREEMPH3

IN_SEL3

IN_SEL2

GND2

OUT3_B+

OUT3_C+

OUT3_C-

OUT3_B-

GND2

OUT3_A-

INT1_B-
VCC1

IN1_C+

VCC1

IN1_D+

IN1_D-

VCC2

INT1_B+

VCC1 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50

99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92 91 90 89 88 87 86 85 84 83 82 81 80 79 78 77 7610
0

75

74

73

72

71

70

69

68

67

66

65

64

63

62

61

60

59

58

57

56

55

54

53

52

51

IN
_S

EL
4

PR
EE

M
PH

4
HO

TP
LU

G4

OU
T4

_D
-

GN
D2

V C
C2

IN
2_

D-

IN
2_

D+

V C
C2

IN
1_

A-

IN
1_

A+
V C

C1

IN
_S

EL
1

PR
EE

M
PH

1

HO
TP

LU
G1

GN
D1

OU
T1

_A
+

OU
T1

_A
-

GN
D1

OU
T1

_B
+

OU
T1

_B
-

GN
D1

OU
T1

_C
+

GN
D1

OU
T1

_D
+

OU
T1

_D
-

GN
D1

HO
TP

LU
G2

GN
D1

OU
T2

_A
+

OU
T2

_A
-

GN
D1

V C
C1

MAX3845

TOP VIEW

IN1_C-

PWRDWN_1

 VCC3

LOSMUTE_EN

PWRDWN_2
VCC2

IN2_A+

VCC1

TEMP

IN2_A-
VCC2

IN2_B+

VCC2

IN2_C+

IN2_C-

IN2_B-

OU
T4

_C
+

GN
D2

OU
T4

_B
-

GN
D2

OU
T4

_C
-

GN
D2

OU
T4

_D
+

OU
T4

_B
+

GN
D2

HO
TP

LU
G3

GN
D2

OU
T3

_D
+

OU
T4

_A
+

OU
T4

_A
-

OU
T3

_D
-

TQFP-EP*

*EXPOSED PAD MUST BE CONNECTED TO GROUND.

GN
D2

OU
T1

_C
-

+
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MAX3845

DVI/HDMI
DUAL 1:4 SWITCH
CONFIGURATION

HDCP* APPLICATION

MOVIE
WITH HDCP

OFF

SPORTS
WITH HDCP

OFF

HDMI/DVI
CABLE

HDMI/DVI
CABLE

HDMI/DVI
CABLE

HDMI/DVI
CABLE

HDMI/DVI
CABLE

HDMI/DVI
CABLE

MOVIE
WITH HDCP

Blu-ray™, 
HD-DVD,

CABLE STB,
SATELLITE STB

SPORTS
WITH HDCP

Blu-ray, 
HD-DVD,

CABLE STB,
SATELLITE STB

DRIVER SELECTS (8)

IN_SELx: HIGH = INPUT 1, OPEN = OFF, LOW = INPUT 2
PREEMPHx: HIGH = 6dB, OPEN = 3dB, LOW = 0dB

* BECAUSE THE MAX3845 IS A TRANSPARENT SWITCH, HDCP SOURCES CAN ONLY BE CONNECTED TO ONE HDCP-COMPLIANT 
   DISPLAY AT A TIME AND CANNOT BE FANNED OUT THROUGH THE MAX3845.

Blu-ray is a trademark of Blu-ray Disc Association.
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MAX3845

DVI/HDMI
2:4 FANOUT BUFFER

 

MAX3815

DVI/HDMI
EQUALIZER

NON-HDCP APPLICATION

VIDEO FOOTAGE
VIDEO DISPLAY

COMPUTER GRAPHICS
VIDEO DISPLAY

HDMI/DVI
CABLE

HDMI/DVI
CABLE

HDMI/DVI
CABLE

PCB
TRACES

PCB
TRACES

EQ

LONG HDMI
CABLE

HDMI/DVI
CABLE

GRAPHICS ASIC
SCALING AND PICTURE
PROCESSING ENGINE
WITH TDMS OUTPUT

DRIVER SELECTS (8)

IN_SELx: HIGH = INPUT 1, OPEN = OFF, LOW = INPUT 2
PREEMPHx: HIGH = 6dB, OPEN = 3dB, LOW = 0dB

FOR APPLICATIONS THAT ARE NOT HDCP ENCODED, THE MAX3845 CAN BE USED TO FAN OUT DVI AND HDMI SIGNALS.

VIDEO FOOTAGE
VIDEO CAPTURE CARD

ON PC/MAC

COMPUTER GRAPHICS
VIDEO CARD ON PC/MAC

COMPUTER GRAPHICS
VIDEO DISPLAY
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MAX3845

DVI/HDMI
DUAL 1:4 SWITCH
CONFIGURATION

1

1

50

5026

26

100

50

76

26

SIDE VIEW

4 x 4 MATRIX APPLICATION

MAX3845

DVI/HDMI
2:4 FANOUT BUFFER

DRIVER SELECTS 2x(8)

IN_SELx (PART A): HIGH = INPUT 2, OPEN = OFF, LOW = INPUT 4
IN_SELx (PART B): HIGH = INPUT 1, OPEN = OFF, LOW = INPUT 3

PREEMPHx: HIGH = 6dB, OPEN = 3dB, LOW = 0dB

FOR 4 x 4 MATRIX OPERATION, TWO MAX3845 PARTS ARE LOCATED ON EITHER SIDE OF THE BOARD WITH THE AXIS OF ROTATION ABOUT PINS 13 AND 63.

INPUT 1

OUTPUT 1

OUTPUT 2

OUTPUT 3

OUTPUT 4

PART B

PART A

INPUT 3

INPUT 2

INPUT 4
TOP VIEW
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MAX3845

DVI/HDMI 2:4
FANOUT SWITCH

AND
CABLE DRIVER

2:8 FANOUT/SWITCH
APPLICATION

(8) MINIMUM
LOSS POWER

SPLITTERS

 

MAX3845

DVI/HDMI 2:4
FANOUT SWITCH

AND
CABLE DRIVER

OUTPUT 1

INPUT 1

OUTPUT 2

OUTPUT 3

OUTPUT 4

OUTPUT 5

OUTPUT 6

OUTPUT 7

OUTPUT 8

(8) MINIMUM
LOSS POWER

SPLITTERS

 

MAX3814

DVI/HDMI CABLE
EQUALIZER AND DRIVER
(USE 200Ω BACK TERM)

INPUT 2

 

MAX3814

DVI/HDMI CABLE
EQUALIZER AND DRIVER
(USE 200Ω BACK TERM)

16Ω 16Ω

16Ω

50Ω MATCHED MINIMUM LOSS POWER SPLITTER:
THROUGH LOSS (ANY PORT TO ANY PORT) IS 6dB.

SIGNAL 1
Z0 = 50

SIGNAL 3
Z0 = 50

SIGNAL 2
Z0 = 50
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14
x1

4x
1.

00
L 

TQ
P

F,
 E

X
P
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A

D
.E

P
S

PACKAGE OUTLINE,  100L TQFP

21-0116 2
1

D

14x14x1.00mm WITH EXPOSED PAD OPTION

( www.maxim-ic.com.cn/packages )

http://www.maxim-ic.com.cn/packages


PACKAGE OUTLINE,  100L TQFP

21-0116 2
2

D

14x14x1.00mm WITH EXPOSED PAD OPTION

( www.maxim-ic.com.cn/packages )
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© 2007 Maxim Integrated Products 

http://www.maxim-ic.com.cn/packages

